

SEC/FILING/BSE-NSE/23-24/68A-B

January 26, 2024

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 511218

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot no. C/1, G- Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 051.
NSE Symbol: SHRIRAMFIN

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Publication - Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

In furtherance to our outcome of Board Meeting dated January 25, 2024, we are attaching the extract of newspaper published today, i.e. January 26, 2024 in all editions of Economic Times (in English Language) and Makkal Kural (Tamil Language), in respect of approval of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for **Shriram Finance Limited**



U Balasundararao

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl : a/a

Shriram Finance Limited

(Formerly known as Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited)

Corporate Office : Wockhardt Towers, Level - III, West Wing, C-2, G-Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra. Ph: +91 22 4095 9595

Registered Office: Sri Towers, Plot No.14A, South Phase, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032. Tamil Nadu, India. Ph: +91 44 4852 4666

Website : www.shriramfinance.in | Corporate Identity Number (CIN) - L65191TN1979PLC007874



SHRIRAM
Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

(formerly Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited)

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : L65191TN1979PLC007874

Regd. Office: Sri Towers, 14A, South Phase, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032, Tamil Nadu.

Tel. No: +91 44 4852 4666, Fax: +91 44 4852 5666. Website : www.shriramfinance.in, Email : secretarial@shriramfinance.in

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 8,922 | 25,481 | 7,609 | 29,772 | 9,301 | 26,475 | 7,795 | 30,477 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 2,440 | 7,040 | 2,384 | 8,185 | 2,513 | 7,217 | 2,415 | 8,214 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 2,440 | 7,040 | 2,384 | 8,185 | 2,513 | 7,217 | 2,415 | 8,214 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 1,818 | 5,245 | 1,777 | 5,979 | 1,872 | 5,373 | 1,800 | 6,011 |
| 5. | Net Profit for the period after tax and share of profit / (loss) of associate | NA | NA | NA | NA | 1,874 | 5,378 | 1,802 | 6,020 |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,767 | 5,215 | 1,756 | 5,954 | 1,824 | 5,349 | 1,781 | 5,994 |
| 7. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 376 | 376 | 374 | 374 | 376 | 376 | 374 | 374 |
| 8. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 42,932 | | | | 43,138 |
| 9. | Securities Premium Account | 17,488 | 17,488 | 17,352 | 17,352 | 17,534 | 17,534 | 17,396 | 17,396 |
| 10. | Net Worth | 46,950 | 46,950 | 42,316 | 43,202 | 47,266 | 47,266 | 42,548 | 43,408 |
| 11. | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 12. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 13. | Debt Equity Ratio | 3.77 | 3.77 | 3.61 | 3.65 | 3.94 | 3.94 | 3.72 | 3.77 |
| 14. | Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for the interim periods) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.): | 48.42 | 139.83 | 47.46 | 159.69 | 49.70 | 142.84 | 48.27 | 160.54 |
| | Diluted (Rs.): | 48.30 | 139.34 | 47.26 | 158.99 | 49.57 | 142.34 | 48.06 | 159.83 |
| 15. | Capital Redemption Reserve | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 |
| 16. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | 419 | 419 | 307 | 419 | 419 | 419 | 307 | 419 |
| 17. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 18. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results is available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and company's website: www.shriramfinance.in.

By order of the Board
For SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(formerly Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited)
Y. S. Chakravarti
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00052308

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 25, 2024


SHRIRAM
Finance

SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED

(formerly Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited)

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : L65191TN1979PLC007974

Regd. Office: Sri Towers, 14A, South Phase, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032, Tamil Nadu.

Tel. No: +91 44 4852 4666, Fax: +91 44 4852 5666, Website: www.shriramfinance.in, Email: secretarial@shriramfinance.in

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in crores)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | Nine Months Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 8,922 | 25,481 | 7,609 | 29,772 | 9,201 | 26,475 | 7,795 | 30,477 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 2,440 | 7,040 | 2,384 | 8,185 | 2,513 | 7,217 | 2,415 | 8,214 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 2,440 | 7,040 | 2,384 | 8,185 | 2,513 | 7,217 | 2,415 | 8,214 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 1,819 | 5,245 | 1,777 | 5,979 | 1,872 | 5,373 | 1,800 | 6,011 |
| 5. | Net Profit for the period after tax and share of profit / (loss) of associate | NA | NA | NA | NA | 1,874 | 5,378 | 1,802 | 6,020 |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,767 | 5,215 | 1,756 | 5,954 | 1,824 | 5,349 | 1,781 | 5,994 |
| 7. | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 376 | 376 | 374 | 374 | 376 | 376 | 374 | 374 |
| 8. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 42,932 | | | | 43,138 |
| 9. | Securities Premium Account | 17,488 | 17,488 | 17,352 | 17,352 | 17,534 | 17,534 | 17,386 | 17,396 |
| 10. | Net Worth | 48,950 | 48,950 | 48,316 | 43,207 | 47,266 | 47,266 | 42,548 | 43,408 |
| 11. | Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 12. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 13. | Debt Equity Ratio | 3.77 | 3.77 | 3.61 | 3.65 | 3.94 | 3.94 | 3.72 | 3.77 |
| 14. | Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for the interim periods) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) | 48.42 | 139.83 | 47.46 | 159.69 | 49.70 | 142.94 | 48.27 | 160.54 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | 48.30 | 139.34 | 47.26 | 158.99 | 49.57 | 142.34 | 48.06 | 159.83 |
| 15. | Capital Redemption Reserve | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 |
| 16. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | 419 | 419 | 307 | 419 | 419 | 419 | 307 | 419 |
| 17. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 18. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results is available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and company's website: www.shriramfinance.in.

By order of the Board
For SHRIRAM FINANCE LIMITED
(formerly Shriram Transport Finance Company Limited)
Y. S. Chakravarti
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00052308

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 25, 2024



ஸ்ரீராம் பைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்

(முன்னர் ஸ்ரீராம் டிரான்ஸ்போர்ட் பைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்)

Corporate Identity No. (CIN) : L65191TN1979PLC007874

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: ஸ்டீட் டவர்ஸ், மனை எண் 144, சவுத் பேஸ், தொழில்பேட்டை, கிண்டி, சென்னை - 600 032, தமிழ்நாடு.

Tel. No: +91 44 4852 4666, Fax: +91 44 4852 5666. Website : www.shriramfinance.in, Email : secretarial@shriramfinance.in

டிசம்பர் 31, 2023 முடிந்த தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத காலாண்டு / ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம்

₹ கோடியில்

| வ. எண் | விவரங்கள் | தனிப்பாணியு | | | | ஒருங்கிணைந்தது | | | |
|--------|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|
| | | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) | முடிந்த ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் 31.12.2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) | முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31.09.2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) | முடிந்த ஒன்பது மாதங்கள் 31.12.2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) | முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.12.2022 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) | முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31.09.2023 (தணிக்கை செய்யாதது) |
| 1. | செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் | 8,922 | 25,481 | 7,609 | 29,772 | 9,301 | 26,475 | 7,795 | 30,477 |
| 2. | காலத்திற்கான திகர லாபம் (வரி, விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்) | 2,440 | 7,040 | 2,384 | 8,185 | 2,513 | 7,217 | 2,415 | 8,214 |
| 3. | வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திகர லாபம் (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்) | 2,440 | 7,040 | 2,384 | 8,185 | 2,513 | 7,217 | 2,415 | 8,214 |
| 4. | வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திகர லாபம் (விலக்கு மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன்) | 1,818 | 5,245 | 1,777 | 5,979 | 1,872 | 5,373 | 1,800 | 6,011 |
| 5. | வரி மற்றும் அசைமிட் பங்கு லாபம்/ (தர்ப்பு) பின் காலத்திற்கான திகர லாபம் | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | 1,874 | 5,378 | 1,802 | 6,020 |
| 6. | காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் [(காலத்திற்கான லாபம் (வரிக்கு முன்) மற்றும் திகர விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்) உள்ளடக்கியது)] | 1,767 | 5,215 | 1,756 | 5,954 | 1,824 | 5,349 | 1,781 | 5,994 |
| 7. | செலுத்தப்பட்ட சம்பங்கு மூலதனம் | 376 | 376 | 374 | 374 | 376 | 376 | 374 | 374 |
| 8. | இருப்புகள் (மறுமதிப்பீட்டு இருப்பு நீக்கலாக) | | | | 42,932 | | | | 43,138 |
| 9. | பத்திரங்களின் பிரிவியம் கணக்கு | 17,488 | 17,488 | 17,352 | 17,352 | 17,534 | 17,534 | 17,396 | 17,396 |
| 10. | திகர மதிப்பு | 46,950 | 46,950 | 42,316 | 43,202 | 47,266 | 47,266 | 42,548 | 43,408 |
| 11. | செலுத்தப்பட்ட கடன் மூலதனம் / நிலுவையில் உள்ள கடன் | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது |
| 12. | நிலுவையில் உள்ள மீட்டிங்குக்க்கடிய முன்னுரிமைப் பங்குகள் | இல்லை | இல்லை | இல்லை | இல்லை | இல்லை | இல்லை | இல்லை | இல்லை |
| 13. | கடன் பங்கு விவரம் | 3.77 | 3.77 | 3.61 | 3.65 | 3.94 | 3.94 | 3.72 | 3.77 |
| 14. | ஒரு பங்கு சம்பாத்தியம் (அசாதாரண அபிவிருத்திகளுக்கு முன் மற்றும் பின்) (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ₹10/-) (தொடரும் மற்றும் திறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளுக்கு) | 48.42 | 139.83 | 47.46 | 159.69 | 49.70 | 142.84 | 48.27 | 160.54 |
| | பலமிழத்தது (₹) | 48.30 | 139.34 | 47.26 | 158.99 | 49.57 | 142.34 | 48.06 | 159.83 |
| 15. | மூலதன மீட்டி இருப்பு | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 | 54 |
| 16. | கடன் பத்திர மீட்டி இருப்பு | 419 | 419 | 307 | 419 | 419 | 419 | 307 | 419 |
| 17. | கடன் சேவை கவரேஜ் விவரம் | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது |
| 18. | வட்டி சேவை கவரேஜ் விவரம் | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது | பொருத்தது |

குறிப்பு: சேபி (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளிமீட்டி தேவைகள்) விவரங்கள், விதி 52-ஐ கீழே மேற்கண்ட காலாண்டு / ஒன்பது மாதங்களுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் சுருக்க விவரம் ஸ்டீட் டவர்ஸில் தரக்கூடுகிறது. காலாண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு விவரம் ஸ்டீட் டவர்ஸ் இணையதளங்கள் www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.shriramfinance.in ஆகியவற்றில் உள்ளது.

குழுவினர் ஆணைப்படி
ஸ்ரீராம் பைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டிற்காக
(முன்னர் ஸ்ரீராம் டிரான்ஸ்போர்ட் பைனான்ஸ் லிமிடெட்)
Y.S. சக்ரவர்த்தி
நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் மற்றும் தலைமை செயல் அதிகாரி
DIN : 00052308

இடம் : மும்பை
தேதி : ஜனவரி 26, 2024